
ATTACHMENT A
CITY OF LANCASTER

MONTHLY REPORT OF INVESTMENTS
August 31,2012

City of Lancaster
Wells Fargo Bank

City of Lancaster Account (note 1)
Sweep Account

Certificate of Deposit
Bank of America

Certificate of Deposit
U S Bank - Safekeeping (note 2)

US Treasury Notes
Federal Government Agencies
Corporate
Cash & Equivalents

U S Bank - Safekeeping (Lancaster Redevelopment Agency)
Highmark Money Market Fund

Antelope Valley Bank
Certificate of Deposit

Chase Bank
Certificate of Deposit

Mojave Desert Bank
Ceiiificate of Deposit

Local Agency Investment Fund (L.A.I.F.)

Total City of Lancaster

Lancaster Housing Authority
Local Agency Investment Fund (L.A.I.F.) (note 3)

Total Lancaster Housing Authority

Total Pooled Portfolio (note 4)
Weighted Average 0.664%

Interest Rate Amount Total

$4,815,859
0.000% $819,540
0.010% $3,896,319
0.150% $100,000

$100,000
0.180% $100,000

$34,926,286
0.744% $2,074,688
1.171% $29,426,207
1.400% $3,263,169
0.000% $162,223

$11,289,543
0.000% $11,289,543

$100,000
0.300% $100,000

$150,000
0.350% $150,000

$200,000
0.350% $200,000
0.377% $22,845,246 $22,845,246

$74,426,934

0.377% $2,127 $2,127

$2,127

$74,429,061



ATTACHMENT A
CITY OF LANCASTER

MONTHLY REPORT OF INVESTMENTS
August 31, 2012

US Bank Construction Proceeds
LF A Combined Project Areas 2006 ED Revenue Bonds

Total Construction Bond Proceeds (note 5)

The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A.
LRA & LA County Escrow Account - Government Bonds

US Bank
CFD 89-1 1990 Special Bonds
LF A CFD 89-1 1997 Special Bonds
LF A L 0 BONDS 1997 SERIS A & B
CFD 90-1 1998 Special Bonds
CFD 91-2 1999 Special Bonds
CFD 91-1 2000 Special Bonds
AD 92-101 Series 2002 Refunding Bonds
AD 93-3 1994 Limited Improvement Bonds
LRA Desert Sands MH Revenue Bonds 1997 A & B
LHA Brierwood MH 1999 Revenue Bonds
LRA Amargosa 1999 Refunding Bonds
LRA Combined Project Areas 2003B Housing Bonds
LRA Combined Project Areas 2003 Housing Refunding Bonds
LRA Combined Project Areas 2004 Housing Refunding Bonds
LRA CBD 1994 Refunding Bonds
LF A Combined Project Areas 2003 ED Revenue Bonds
LF A Combined Project Areas 2003B ED Refunding Bonds
LFA Combined Project Areas 2004B ED Revenue Bonds
LF A Combined Project Areas 2006 ED Revenue Bonds
LF A Combined Project Areas 2004 School Districts Bonds
LF A Combined Project Areas 2006 School Districts Bonds
LRA Combined 2004 Fire Protection Facilities Project Bonds
LRA Combined 2004 Library Project Refunding Bonds
LRA Combined 2004 Sheriff Facilities Pijct Refunding Bonds
LRA Comb Hsg Tax Alloc Bonds 2009
LRA Public Cap Fac Proj Lse Rev Bonds
LPA Solar Renewable Energy Issue of2012A

Total Restricted Cashllnvestments Held in Trust

Total Restricted Cashllnvestments Held in Trust (note 6)

Interest Rate Amount Total
$4,477,598

0.180% $4,477,598
$4,477,598

$1,483,822
0.000% $1,483,822

$33,325,913
0.057% $321,963
0.180% $15,623
0.180% $788,064
0.180% $1,486,539
5.446% $734,033
0.180% $536,041
0.180% $318,891
0.180% $883,767
0.180% $440,617
0.719% $6,273,155
0.000% $2
0.180% $691,375
4.470% $4,591,489
0.180% $898,292
0.180% $126,869
3.932% $3,031,585
4.009% $1,016,753
0.180% $580,922
0.180% $957,513
2.888% $622,402
0.180% $792,011
3.735% $827,550
3.558% $346,224
3.867% $1,767,852
0.180% $2,617,023
0.180% $413,534
0.180% $2,245,822

$33,325,913

$34,809,735



,

ATTACHMENT A
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August 31, 2012

All investments are authorized pursuant to and consistent with the investment policy of
the City of Lancaster. Policy adopted 10/25/11 under resolution number 11-70.

~C0 Padl
Barbara Boswell
Finance Director
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(l) This is the actual City bank account balance as of 08/3112012. It only reflects

checks and warrants that have been presented for payment and deposits received by
the bank. The balance on deposit per the City books would reflect reductions for all
checks and warrants issued and all deposits transmitted.

(2) This is the safekeeping account utilized for investing City funds pursuant and

consistent with the investment policy adopted 10/25/2011. The current portfolio
consists of treasury notes, government agencies and corporates.

(3) This is the actual City of Lancaster Housing Authority bank account balance as of
08/3112012. It only reflects checks and warrants that have been presented for
payment and deposits received by the bank. The balance on deposit per the City
books would reflect reductions for all checks and WalTants issued and all deposits
transmitted.

(4) Pooled Portfolio:

Cash
CDs
US Treasury
Federal Securities

Corporate
LAIF

% of Portfolio
21.72%

0.87%
2.79%

39.54%
4.38%

30.69%

Legal Limit
None

25% oftotal portfolio
None
None
None
None

(5) These are restricted construction bonds funded through the City of Lancaster as the
Successor Agency of the Lancaster Redevelopment Agency and the Lancaster
Financing Authority. These amounts cannot be pooled for other investing.

(6) These are restricted cash and investments are held in trust by the banks indicated.
These amounts cannot be pooled for other investing.



City of Lancaster
Cash Balances

August 31, 2012

Fund Number Fund Name

101 GENERA FUN
104 CAPITAL REPLACEMENT FUN
106 COMMITY SERVICES FOUNATION
109 CITY SPECIA RESERVES FUN
150 CAP1TALPROJECTSFUN-CITY
203 GAS TAX204 AQMD205 PROP IB
206 TDA ARTICLE 8 FUN
207 PROP "A" TRASIT FUN
208 IDA ARTICLE 3 BIKWAY FUN
209 PROPOSITION "C" FUN
210 MEASUR R FUN
212 X-CCA-FAIGROUNDS CONSTRUCTION
213 PARKS DEVELOPMENT FUN
215 ROBERTI-ZBERG FUN
217 SIGNALS - DEVELOPER FEES FUN
219 STATE PARK BOND FUN (PROP 12)
220 DRAAGE - DEVELOPER FEES FUN
224 BIOLOGICAL IM ACT FEE FUN
226 USP - OPERATION
227 USP - PARS
228 USP - ADMI
229 USP - CORP YARD
230 MAOSA LlL Y FUN
232 TRAFFIC IMACT FEES FUN
248 TRFIC SAFETY FUN
251 ENGINERIG FEES
252 PROP 42 CONGESTION MAAGEMENT
261 LOS ANGELES COUNY REIM
263 LOS ANGELES COUNY PAR BOND
299 PRIVATE DEVELOPER REIMURSEMEN
301 LANCASTER HOUSING AUTH. OPS.
306 LANCASTER HOUSING AUTORITY
315 LOCAL PRIVATE GRATS
320 STATE GRANTS - PARS
321 MTA GRAT - PROP C
323 STATE GRA - STPL
324 STATE GRA - OTS
326 STATE HOMELAN SECURITY
330 STATE GRA RECYCLING
331 STATE GRA - 01L RECYCLING
349 MISC STATE GRATS361 CDBG
362 CDBG - SECTION 108
363 NBRH STABlLlZATION PRGM
364 HPRP-HOMELESS PREV & RAID REH
371 FEDERA TEA381 EDA382 EDI383 AR
390 OES / FEMA
391 LANCASTER HOME PROGRA
399 FEDERAL MISCELLANOUS GRAS
401 AGENCY FUN
402 PERFORMG ARTS CENTER404 GRAS FUN
408 X-AEROSPACE GRAS FUN
409 X-REIMURSABLE GRAS FUN
480 SEWER MAIN FUN
481 FOX FIELD LANSCAPE MAIN DIST
482 LANSCAPE MANANCE DISTRICT
483 LIGHTING MANANCE DISTRICT
484 DRAAGE MANANCE DISTRCT
485 RECYCLED WATER FUN
486 LANCASTER POWER AUTHORITY

TOTAL BALANCES OF ALL FUNS

Ending Balance

4,804,155.84
2,869,346.82

240,488.36
4,549,766.55

40,008.39
-4,845.56

193,827.37
532,081.9

6,121,962.66
1,918,294.52

-320.82
6,426,568.27
3,115,949.33
-444,385.71
901,615.46

-338,481.64
4,775,198.82
-126,652.25

4,121,396.61
526,036.03

2,515.94
2,252,510.49

134,466.95
90,162.44
53,867.82

5,527,252.54
73,57157
25,524.27

1,839,673.04
36,161.94

-153,360.00
-85,915.00

4,244,721.43
554,049.16

1,408.95
-60,488.98

-163,827.83
-0.23

-43,228.82
32,97729
31,005.74
21,243.49

-1,827,302.73
-814,557.69
286,993.89

-9,270.70
-2,811.9
29,263.09
19,494.28

139,653.26
-0.32

276,266.00
325,490.73

-4,384.57
689,807.57

-373,404.16
-291,753.95
-86,205.05
25,506.37

5,571,181.48
435.39

2,164,048.97
-390,593.20

1,078,938.10
-341,016.57

-16,545.78
61,085,535.86
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